## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # LSP2387 of the

## **Board of Stewards**

## LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

OWNER-TRAINER CAMPOS, ARIEL License # 131970

Ruling Date: 07/12/2009 Violation Date: 11/11/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.214 FAILURE TO PAY RACING DEBT

Upon being duly notified, Owner/Trainer Ariel Campos appeared before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 07/10/09. Mr. Campos verbally waived hearing and stated that he had not settled the default judgement in favor of Yearsley Bloodstock in the amount of \$10,743.00, attorney fees in the amount of \$1,750.00 and interest in the amount of 5% per annum until paid. As a result Mr. Campos is hereby suspended by the LSP Board of Stewards pending settlement of the aforementioned judgement.

During the term of this suspension Ariel Campos is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

Entry of any horses owned or trained by Mr. Campos is denied pending transfer to a party approved by the Board of Stewards.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

JERRY BURGESS

CONNIE ESTES